Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) 06/20/2011	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECG	ted States Patent and Trademark Office
4/20/11 TR 10	3627492 . (\$\frac{5}{20} JUN 2 0 2011 \frac{5}{5}
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (ess below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (tes)
AGS Advanced Global Services LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: C20 Pure Coconut Water, LLC
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Internal Address: Street Address: 901 N. Walton Avenue City: Yuba City
▼ Other LLC	State:California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 95993
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)4-18-11	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other LLC Citizenship California
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing C20 design	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3806258 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stella Mentink	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 901 N. Walton Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Yuba City	8.(Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 95993	\
Phone Number: (530)751-5204	06/21/2011 HTON11 80009007 3806258
Fax Number: <u>(530)751-5395</u>	Deposit Ascciil_s652: lumber 40.00 0P
Email Address: smentink@sun weet.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6/15/11
Signature	Date
Dane Lance	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	And

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas AGS ADVANCED GLOBAL SERVICES LLC, of 110 W. Ocean Boulevard, #414A, Long Beach, California, 90802 has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered No. 3806258, dated June 22, 2010; and Whereas, C2O PURE COCONUT WATER, LLC of 901 N. Walton Avenue, Yuba City, California, 95993 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark. Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AGS ADVANCED GLOBAL SERVICES LLC does hereby assign to C2O PURE COCONUT WATER, LLC all rights, title, and interest in the registered trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

> AGS ADVANCED GLOBAL SERVICES LLC

Dated: 4/18/11

By: Ron Greene, President

State of California County of Los augeles

Subscribed and swoon to before me Mariela Esperanting Jublic, on this 18th day of april, 2011, by;

Thuder penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

MARICELA ESPINOZA Commission # 1765791 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 06/20/2011